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2017 Great Northern Conference Baseball Statistics

Conference Leaders
(Final)

Standings
Conference
Losses Runs Scored Runs Allowed | Wins Losses
0 146 (12.2) 34 (2.8) 22 3
3 83 (6.9) 36 (3.0) 17 5
5 77 (6.4) 62 (5.2) 15 10
5 69 (5.8) 63 (5.3) 11 13
7 58 (4.8) 85 (7.1) 12 14
11 35(2.9) 115 (9.6) 9 14
11 44 (3.7) 117 (9.8) 3 17

Overall
Ties Runs Scored Runs Allowed
0 249 (10.0) 92 (3.8)
0 158 (7.2) 80 (3.6)
0 163 (6.5) 109 (4.4)
0 135 (5.6) 118 (4.9)
0 130 (5.0) 174 (6.7)
0 141 (6.1) 151 (6.6)
0 85 (4.3) 183 (9.2)

(Batting-Minimum 2 plate appearances/team game, Pitching-Minimum 1.5 IP/team game)

Team Scoring Offense

GP  Runs
12 146
12 83
12 77
12 69
12 58
12 44
12 35

GP  Runs
12 34
12 36
12 62
12 63
12 85
12 115
12 117

Team Batting

Hits  AB
140 344
106 346
88 307
89 315
92 326
69 292
63 286

Team Pitching

P ER
84.00 25
76.00 23
82.33 37
77.67 44
75.67 58
72.00 56
71.00 84

Avg.
12.2
6.9
6.4
5.8
4.8
3.7
2.9

Avg.
2.8
3.0
5.2
5.3
7.1
9.6
9.8

Avg.
0.407
0.306
0.287
0.283
0.282
0.236
0.220

ERA
2.08
2.12
3.15
3.97
5.37
5.44
8.28

Individual Batting - Average

Hits  AB
A.Kirsch (A) 21 38
Held (A) 14 29
Winter (A) 20 42
Vandehey (MO) 14 31
Senoraske (R) 18 40
Olson (L) 17 39
Schroeder (A) 13 30

Individual Batting - Hits

Hits

A.Kirsch (A) 21
Winter (A) 20
Baumann (MO) 18
Senoraske (R) 18
Olson (L) 17
Quade (R) 16
Bednar (MO) 15
Woebbeking (ME) 15
Individual Batting - RBI

RBI

Quade (R) 17
Winter (A) 16
A.Kirsch (A) 16
Tatro (A) 15
H.Kirsch (A) 12
Baumann (MO) 12
Blomdahl (R) 12

Individual Baserunning - Runs

Runs
Winter (A) 20
Tatro (A) 18
A.Kirsch (A) 18
Demeyer (R) 17
Schroeder (A) 14
Senoraske (R) 14
Arndt (A) 13
Woebbeking (ME) 13

Avg.
0.553
0.483
0.476
0.452
0.450
0.436
0.433

Individual Batting - Home Runs

9 tied with

HR
1

Individual Baserunning - Stolen Bases

Bolz (ME)
Shaw (ME)
Demeyer (R)
Kimura (L)
Kuhn (MO)

Individual Pitching - Wins

SB
10

7
7
6
6

Comer (R)
Urban (A)
Tatro (A)
Baumann (MO)
4 tied with

Individual Pitching - Strikeouts

Wins
5

w s b Db

Comer (R)
Baumann (MO)
Demeyer (R)
Tatro (A)

Ullius (L)

Waurl (T)

Individual Pitching - ERA

o)
39
36
34
28
23
19

Comer (R)
McMurry (ME)
Tatro (A)

Waurl (T)
Biertzer (L)
Vandehey (MO)

P
34.00
18.33
23.67
23.00
24.67
24.33

ER
7
5
10
10
11
11

ERA
1.44
1.91
2.96
3.04
3.12
3.16



Team Statistics

(Final)
Antigo
Batting/Baserunning
Name GP AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI BB/HBP  SB SO  SAC/SF Avg.  OBP SLG
Luke Schroeder 9 30 14 13 1 0 0 6 4 5 1 1 0.433 0.500 0.467
Matt Winter 12 42 20 20 8 1 0 16 3 3 2 0 0.476 0.511 0.714
Brady Tatro 12 38 18 14 1 1 1 15 11 5 1 1 0.368 0.510 0.526
Austin Kirsch 12 38 18 21 2 2 0 16 8 0 2 0 0.553 0.630 0.711
Garret Held 12 29 8 14 1 0 1 9 9 0 3 1 0.483 0.605 0.621
Wade Farmer 12 30 12 9 2 3 0 11 8 1 3 2 0.300 0.447 0.567
Matt Arndt 11 25 13 10 1 0 0 4 6 4 4 3 0.400 0.516 0.440
Nick Marshall 11 10 5 3 0 0 0 7 4 0 0 1 0.300 0.500 0.300
Collin Meinert 12 27 10 11 3 0 0 8 6 0 1 0 0.407 0.515 0.519
Brett Wilhelm 11 8 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0.125 0.125 0.125
Brennen Spencer 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.000 1.000 1.000
Cody Urban 8 12 3 4 0 0 0 2 2 0 1 0 0.333 0.429 0.333
Jackson Burkhart 8 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0.000 0.500 0.000
Hunter Kirsch 11 27 8 11 3 0 0 12 12 0 4 2 0.407 0.590 0.519
Jesse Jankowski 10 21 4 8 1 0 1 7 3 0 2 0 0.381 0.458 0.571
Sebastian Noskowiak 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0.000 0.000 0.000
Korbin Krueger 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Logan Doering 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Brady Renfro 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.000 0.000 0.000
Eric Langseth 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Total 12 344 136 140 23 7 3 113 79 18 29 11 0.407 0.518 0.541
Pitching
Name P H R ER BB so w L Sv ERA
Luke Schroeder 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Matt Winter 0.67 3 3 3 3 0 0 0 0 31.48
Brady Tatro 23.67 26 12 10 15 28 4 0 0 2.96
Austin Kirsch 15.67 14 7 2 8 18 3 0 0 0.89
Garret Held 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Wade Farmer 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Matt Arndt 1.00 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0.00
Nick Marshall 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Collin Meinert 2.67 3 4 3 5 2 0 0 0 7.88
Brett Wilhelm 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Brennen Spencer 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Cody Urban 16.00 7 2 2 9 18 4 0 0 0.88
Jackson Burkhart 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Hunter Kirsch 6.00 6 4 2 4 2 0 0 0 2.33
Jesse Jankowski 8.67 7 1 1 4 11 1 0 0 0.81
Sebastian Noskowiak 1.67 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.00
Korbin Krueger 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Logan Doering 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Brady Renfro 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Eric Langseth 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 76.00 66 33 23 51 79 12 0 0 2.12



Batting/Baserunning
Name
Connor Higgins
TJ Ullius
Gunnar Weitz
Tate Olson
Mason Wolfe
Jesse Armstrong
Tanner Nicklaus
Ray Rentmeester
Austin Wanty
Parker Biertzer
Caleb Menzia
Brandon Slavinsky
Jamie Slavinsky
Kyosuke Kimura
Brandon Wanty
Michael Campbell

Total

Pitching

Name

Connor Higgins
TJ Ullius

Gunnar Weitz
Tate Olson
Mason Wolfe
Jesse Armstrong
Tanner Nicklaus
Ray Rentmeester
Austin Wanty
Parker Biertzer
Caleb Menzia
Brandon Slavinsky
Jamie Slavinsky
Kyosuke Kimura
Brandon Wanty
Michael Campbell

Total

12

0.00
30.67
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
4.33
7.33
9.00
24.67
0.00
0.00
1.67
0.00
0.00
0.00

77.67

AB
17
31
30
39

33
16

32
39

36
18
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0.176
0.355
0.200
0.436

0.364
0.125
0.000
0.375
0.000
0.333
0.222
0.111
0.111

0.250

0.283

0BP
0.300
0.459
0.385
0.500

0.447
0.333
0.500
0.459
0.200
0.422
0.263
0.333
0.200

0.250

0.392

SLG
0.176
0.355
0.233
0.513

0.485
0.125
0.000
0.469
0.000
0.462
0.250
0.111
0.111

0.375

0.340



Batting/Baserunning
Name
Conrad Bolz
Jay Czerniak
Taylor Shaw
Ben Lindgren
Carter Sapinski
Zach Haynes
Cameron Wenzel
Sam Hallgren
Nick Retterath
Jack Schafer
Cade Alexander
Kolten Hanson
Josh Fredrikson
Trenton Woebbeking
Austin Davies
Brady Loertscher
John McMurry

Total

Pitching

Name

Conrad Bolz

Jay Czerniak
Taylor Shaw

Ben Lindgren
Carter Sapinski
Zach Haynes
Cameron Wenzel
Sam Hallgren
Nick Retterath
Jack Schafer
Cade Alexander
Kolten Hanson
Josh Fredrikson
Trenton Woebbeking
Austin Davies
Brady Loertscher
John McMurry

Total

12
12

12
12

12
12

12
11
12

12

0.00
0.00
30.00
8.33
0.00
0.00
3.33
0.00
0.33
0.00
9.33
0.00
0.00
6.00
0.00
0.00
18.33

75.67
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0.206
0.500
0.243
0.306

0.400
0.293
0.000

0.273
0.273
0.167

0.417
0.250
0.276
0.500

0.287

OBP
0.426
0.500
0.300
0.342

0.400
0.326
0.000

0.333
0.568
0.286
1.000
0.523
0.323
0.400
0.667

0.400

SLG
0.206
0.500
0.243
0.333

0.400
0.415
0.000

0.273
0.273
0.167

0.556
0.286
0.276
0.500

0.326



Batting/Baserunning
Name
Jace Baumann
Ty Cook
Zach Bednar
Ben Vandehey
Grant Lindell
Brandon Bernarde
Kelvin Lassa
Matt Olson
Austin Frieboth
Seth Kuhn
Dominick Collelo
Christian Anderson
Brandon Carlson
Remington Rowe
Mitchell Peterson
Trey Fitzgerald
Max Beste

Total

Pitching

Name

Jace Baumann

Ty Cook

Zach Bednar

Ben Vandehey
Grant Lindell
Brandon Bernarde
Kelvin Lassa

Matt Olson

Austin Frieboth
Seth Kuhn
Dominick Collelo
Christian Anderson
Brandon Carlson
Remington Rowe
Mitchell Peterson
Trey Fitzgerald
Max Beste

Total

GP
12
11
12
12
11
12
11
11
12
12
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31.00
0.00
17.33
24.33
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
9.67
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

82.34
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SAC/SF
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Avg.
0.409
0.143
0.375
0.452
0.120
0.258
0.194
0.382
0.077
0.292
0.000
0.200
0.500
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.250

0.282

0BP
0.480
0.217
0.432
0.614
0.290
0.410
0.275
0.475
0.250
0.469
0.364
0.200
0.750
0.200
0.000
0.000
0.250

0.405

SLG
0.523
0.190
0.475
0.581
0.240
0.452
0.222
0.441
0.154
0.292
0.000
0.200
1.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.250

0.368



Batting/Baserunning
Name
Ben Tilley
Hunter Kaehler
Tucker Wittkopf
Nick Edwards
Nathan Hopkins
George Jackson
Patrick Heck
Josh Meier
Isaac Haiduk
Joseph Peterselli
Zach Lorenz
Zack Ciran
Trevor Hopkins
Michael Harris

Total

Pitching

Name

Ben Tilley
Hunter Kaehler
Tucker Wittkopf
Nick Edwards
Nathan Hopkins
George Jackson
Patrick Heck
Josh Meier
Isaac Haiduk
Joseph Peterselli
Zach Lorenz
Zack Ciran
Trevor Hopkins
Michael Harris

Total

GP
12
10
11
12
12
12
11
12
12

10

12

0.00
14.67
0.00
0.00
3.67
5.00
1.00
24.00
19.67
0.00
0.00
2.00
1.00
0.00

71.00
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Northland Pines

3B HR
0 0
0 1
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
1 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
1 1
SO w
0 0
9 0
0 0
0 0
2 0
4 0
0 0
18 0
13 1
0 0
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1 0
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14.00
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Avg.
0.143
0.148
0.367
0.200
0.281
0.080
0.259
0.167
0.067
0.500
0.000
0.387
0.000
0.000

0.220

OBP
0.368
0.233
0.472
0.351
0.324
0.258
0.355
0.265
0.125
0.667
0.000
0.441
0.000
0.000

0.332

SLG
0.179
0.259
0.533
0.200
0.281
0.080
0.407
0.167
0.067
0.500
0.000
0.452
0.000
0.000

0.273



Rhinelander

Batting/Baserunning

Name GP AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI BB/HBP  SB SO  SAC/SF Avg. OBP SLG
Alec Modrow 11 31 5 11 2 0 1 7 5 0 2 1 0.355 0.444 0.516
Brad Comer 12 37 6 10 1 0 0 6 10 2 6 0 0.270 0.426  0.297
Jacob Demeyer 12 33 17 13 2 2 1 10 15 7 4 1 0.394 0.583 0.667
Tyler Olson 8 11 5 2 0 0 0 3 0 3 4 1 0.182 0.182 0.182
Brad Quade 12 38 8 16 1 1 0 17 6 4 5 3 0.421 0.500 0.500
Easton Senoraske 10 40 14 18 4 1 0 4 4 5 4 0 0.450 0.500 0.600
Liam Stevens 7 16 3 1 0 0 1 1 0 5 0 0.125 0.176  0.188
Matt Rudolph 8 16 4 1 0 0 0 1 0 3 0 0.063 0.118 0.125
Cole Spaulding 12 38 5 14 2 0 0 5 5 2 5 1 0.368 0.442 0.421
Tait Spencer 12 34 8 7 1 0 0 2 8 1 9 0 0.206 0.357 0.235
Tyler Blomdahl 12 41 7 10 2 0 0 12 6 4 12 0 0.244 0.340 0.293
Kaden Umland 3 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0.500 0.500 0.500
Oliver Ebrecht 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0.000 0.500 0.000
Josh Randolph 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0.000 0.143 0.000
Total 12 346 83 106 17 4 2 67 63 28 63 7 0.306 0.413 0.396
Pitching

Name P H R ER BB so w L Sv ERA

Alec Modrow 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Brad Comer 34.00 24 9 7 18 39 5 1 0 1.44

Jacob Demeyer 30.67 30 19 15 21 34 2 2 0 3.42

Tyler Olson 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Brad Quade 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Easton Senoraske 15.00 9 5 3 4 13 2 0 1 1.40

Liam Stevens 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Matt Rudolph 3.33 4 3 0 4 3 0 0 0 0.00

Cole Spaulding 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Tait Spencer 1.00 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.00

Tyler Blomdahl 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Kaden Umland 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Oliver Ebrecht 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Josh Randolph 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 84.00 67 36 25 48 89 9 3 1 2.08



Tomahawk

Batting/Baserunning

Name GP AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI BB/HBP SB SO  SAC/SF Avg. OBP SLG
Scholz, Cayton 11 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 6 0 0.000 0.200 0.000
Jarvensivu, Justin 12 39 5 11 1 0 0 2 5 2 6 0 0.282 0.364  0.308
Weber, Isaac 12 37 7 10 1 1 0 2 6 1 1 0 0.270 0.372 0.351
Ruid, Jacob 12 33 4 12 4 0 0 5 9 0 7 0 0.364 0.500 0.485
Gerber, Brett 8 15 1 4 0 0 0 2 2 0 5 0 0.267 0.353 0.267
Baacke, Nick 12 28 7 4 1 0 0 2 4 0 9 2 0.143 0.250 0.179
Wourl, Eli 12 38 4 5 1 0 0 0 2 0 7 0 0.132 0.175 0.158
Volz, Zach 12 27 3 4 1 0 0 3 7 0 11 0 0.148 0.324 0.185
Schulz, Garrett 8 13 1 4 0 0 0 0 2 0 4 0 0.308 0.400 0.308
Kahle, Jakob 10 14 1 6 0 0 0 1 2 0 3 0 0.429 0.500 0.429
Kupper, Wyatt 5 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0.000 0.000 0.000
Koth, Fred 12 22 1 2 0 0 0 1 6 0 8 1 0.091 0.286 0.091
Bartz, Matt 11 12 1 4 0 0 0 3 6 0 2 0 0.333 0.556 0.333
Russell, William 8 3 1 3 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1.000 1.000 1.000
Total 12 292 36 69 9 1 0 21 54 4 70 3 0.236  0.355 0.274
Pitching

Name P H R ER BB so w L Sv ERA

Scholz, Cayton 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Jarvensivu, Justin 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Weber, Isaac 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Ruid, Jacob 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Gerber, Brett 15.33 22 24 18 13 11 0 3 0 8.22

Baacke, Nick 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Waurl, Eli 23.00 23 22 10 15 19 1 2 0 3.04

Volz, Zach 6.00 9 18 5 15 2 0 3 0 5.83

Schulz, Garrett 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Kahle, Jakob 11.33 11 17 12 16 4 0 0 0 7.41

Kupper, Wyatt 5.00 11 17 4 5 0 0 1 0 5.60

Koth, Fred 6.33 3 5 2 3 3 0 0 0 2.21

Bartz, Matt 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Russell, William 5.00 10 11 5 6 4 0 2 0 7.00

Total 72.00 89 114 56 73 43 1 11 0 5.44



Schedule
2017 Baseball Schedule

Results
Day Date Result
Fri. Mar. 31 Sun Prairie 7, Antigo 5 (NC)
Sat. Apr. 1 Marathon 2, Lakeland 1 (NC)
Sat. Apr. 1 Lakeland 13, Marathon 2 (NC)
Sat. Apr. 1 Wisconsin Rapids 10, Medford 5 (NC)
Sat. Apr. 1 Wisconsin Rapids 16, Medford 5 (NC)
Sat. Apr. 1 Marshall 10, Northland Pines 0 (NC)
Sat. Apr. 1 Antigo 11, Madison La Follette 8 (NC)
Tue. Apr. 4 Medford 10, Northland Pines 5
Tue. Apr. 4 Mosinee 15, Tomahawk 6
Tue. Apr. 4 Pulaski 3, Antigo 2 (NC)
Tue. Apr. 4 Rhinelander 5, Wittenberg-Birnamwood 4 (8 innings) (NC)
Thu. Apr. 6 Mosinee 13, Lakeland 3
Thu. Apr. 6 Antigo 12, Tomahawk 0
Thu. Apr. 6 Rhinelander 13, Merrill 2 (NC)
Fri. Apr. 7 Medford 7, New Richmond 4 (NC)
Fri. Apr. 7 Marathon 8, Northland Pines 5 (NC)
Sat. Apr. 8 Medford 5, Menomonie 2 (NC)
Sat. Apr. 8 Antigo 6, Ashland 0 (NC)
Sat. Apr. 8 Kaukauna 6, Lakeland 1 (NC)
Sat. Apr. 8 Sheboygan North 13, Lakeland 11 (NC)
Sat. Apr. 8 Shawano 8, Rhinelander 4 (NC)
Sat. Apr. 8 Rhinelander 10, Shawano 4 (NC)
Sat. Apr. 8 Mosinee 11, Onalaska 10 (NC)
Sat. Apr. 8 Mosinee 9, Wausau East 2 (NC)
Sat. Apr. 8 Antigo 12, Merrill 9 (NC)
Sat. Apr. 8 Tomahawk 23, Wautoma 5 (NC)
Sat. Apr. 8 Tomahawk 23, Montello 7 (NC)
Sat. Apr. 8 Platteville 6, Medford 4 (NC)
Tue. Apr. 11 Rhinelander 9, Medford 4
Tue. Apr. 11 Mosinee 10, Northland Pines 3
Tue. Apr. 11 Tomahawk 5, Marathon 3 (NC)
Thu. Apr. 13 Antigo 15, Northland Pines 5
Thu. Apr. 13 Lakeland 11, Tomahawk 1
Thu. Apr. 13 Mosinee 8, Medford 5
Fri. Apr. 14 Crandon 7, Northland Pines 6 (NC)
Mon. Apr. 17 Medford 12, Wausau East 6 (NC)
Tue. Apr. 18 Antigo 12, Medford 2
Tue. Apr. 18 Rhinelander 11, Mosinee 1
Tue. Apr. 18 Northland Pines 13, Tomahawk 2

Tue. Apr. 18 Wittenberg-Birnamwood 4, Lakeland 3 (NC)


http://www.greatnorthernconference.org/g5-bin/client.cgi?cwellOnly=1&G5statusflag=view&school_id=0&G5button=13&G5genie=141&vw_schoolyear=1&vw_activity=266&vw_unpublished=1&G5MID=05208110610511612010905708207711304310509712009907511706810110010608508405706

Fri. Apr. 21 Lakeland 9, Northland Pines 4

Fri. Apr. 21 Medford 9, Tomahawk 8

Fri. Apr. 21 Antigo 6, Waupaca 3 (NC)

Fri. Apr. 21 Wausau West 11, Rhinelander 1 (NC)
Sat. Apr. 22 Wausau East 9, Lakeland 7 (NC)

Mon. Apr. 24 Mosinee 13, Nekoosa 0 (NC)

Mon. Apr. 24 Northland Pines 13, Laona/Wabeno 9 (NC)
Mon. Apr. 24 Medford 3, Marathon 0 (NC)

Tue. Apr. 25 Lakeland 5, Medford 2

Tue. Apr. 25 Rhinelander 13, Tomahawk 1

Tue. Apr. 25 Antigo 11, Mosinee 6

Tue. Apr. 25 Phillips 15, Northland Pines 6 (NC)
Fri. Apr. 28 Antigo 7, Stevens Point 6 (NC)

Fri. Apr. 28 Pittsville 1, Medford 0 (NC)

Fri. Apr. 28 Chequamegon 4, Tomahawk 1 (NC)
Sat. Apr. 29 Tomahawk 6, Butternut/Mercer 1 (NC)
Sat. Apr. 29 Tomahawk 12, Cornell/Lake Holcombe 1 (NC)
Tue. May 2 Antigo 14, Tomahawk 3

Tue. May 2 Rhinelander 9, Northland Pines 3
Tue. May 2 Lakeland 9, Mosinee 6

Tue. May 2 Green Bay East/West 12, Medford 5 (NC)
Thu. May 4 Antigo 7, Lakeland 2

Thu. May 4 Antigo 10, Lakeland 3

Thu. May 4 Medford 1, Rhinelander 0

Thu. May 4 Mosinee 9, Northland Pines 4

Thu. May 4 Tomahawk 10, Marathon 3 (NC)

Fri. May 5 Medford 12, Northland Pines 2

Fri. May 5 Tomahawk 12, Rib Lake 2 (NC)

Fri. May 5 Antigo 8, Wausau East 1 (NC)

Sat. May 6 Rhinelander 6, Lakeland 4

Sat. May 6 Pacelli 6, Mosinee 5 (NC)

Sat. May 6 Pacelli 5, Mosinee 3 (NC)

Mon. May 8 Rhinelander 6, Lakeland 4

Mon. May 8 Mosinee 18, Wausau East 2 (NC)

Tue. May 9 Mosinee 2, Medford 1

Tue. May 9 Antigo 20, Northland Pines 0

Tue. May 9 Lakeland 9, Tomahawk 4

Thu. May 11 Rhinelander 3, Mosinee 2 (11 innings)
Thu. May 11 Antigo 25, Medford 5

Thu. May 11 Tomahawk 6, Northland Pines 2

Fri. May 12 Tomahawk 12, Hurley 1 (NC)

Fri. May 12 Northland Pines 8, Washburn 0 (NC)
Fri. May 12 Antigo 11, Holmen 3 (NC)

Fri. May 12 Wisconsin Rapids 3, Mosinee 0 (NC)
Sat. May 13 Chequamegon 2, Lakeland 1 (NC)

Sat. May 13 Lakeland 9, Ashland 2 (NC)

Sat. May 13 Medford 8, Madison East 7 (NC)

Sat. May 13 Medford 12, Adams-Friendship 7 (NC)

Sat. May 13 Antigo 11, Appleton West 0 (NC)
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May 30
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Jun. 6

Jun. 6

Jun. 14

Antigo 15, Marshfield 12 (NC)
Rhinelander 8, Wisconsin Rapids 4 (NC)
Rhinelander 7, Wisconsin Rapids 2 (NC)

Antigo 7, Rhinelander 2
Lakeland 4, Northland Pines 2
Medford 5, Tomahawk 3

Rhinelander 9, Tomahawk 1

Lakeland 6, Medford 2
Mosinee 3, Tomahawk 0
Ashland 5, Northland Pines 1 (NC)

Kingsford (MI) 5, Lakeland 1 (NC)
Lakeland 3, Kingsford (MI) 1 (NC)

Antigo 7, Rhinelander 4
D.C. Everest 5, Mosinee 1 (NC)

Antigo 6, Mosinee 2

Rhinelander 11, Northland Pines 1
Merrill 7, Tomahawk 1 (NC)
Pacelli 9, Medford 3 (NC)

Rhinelander 10, Merrill 4 (NC)

WIAA Division 2 Regional Quarterfinals
Medford (#4) 2, Tomahawk (#5) 1
Lakeland (#3) 12, Northland Pines (#6) 2

Rhinelander 5, Ashland 4 (NC)

WIAA Division 1 Regional Semifinals

Rhinelander (#6) 12, Green Bay Southwest (#11) 1
WIAA Division 2 Regional Semifinals

Antigo (#1) 8, Medford (#4) 1

Mosinee (#2) 7, Lakeland (#3) 4

WIAA Division 2 Regional Finals
Mosinee (#2) 5, Antigo (#1) 1

WIAA Division 2 Sectional Semifinals
Mosinee (#2) 9, Seymour (#1) 3

WIAA Division 2 Sectional Finals
Mosinee (#2) 5, Luxemburg-Casco (#1) 0

WIAA Division 2 State Semifinals
Waupun (#1) 6, Mosinee (#2) 0



